MORTGAGE BANKERS ASSOCIATION OF NORTHWEST OHIO

2023 Membership Roster

[bookmark: _Hlk508377444]LENDEDRS (Voting Members)
Organization			Contact			Address					Phone		Email

Amerifirst Home Mortgage	Cheryl Ramer		1070 Commerce Dr., Bldg. 4		419-931-9011	cramer@amerifirst.com
							Perrysburg, OH  43551

Capital Home Loans		Amy Brentlinger	955 Commerce Dr.			567-331-8414	abrentlinger@mycapitalhomeloans.com
							Perrysburg, OH  43551

Croghan Colonial Bank		Teresa Joseph		323 Croghan St.				419-355-2258	tjoseph@croghan.com
							Fremont, OH  43420

CrossCountry Mortgage, Inc.	Coley Rau		1607 West High Street			419-636-7273	coley.rau@myccmortgage.com
							Bryan, OH  43506

Directions Credit Union		Scott Swan		5121 Whiteford Rd.	 		419-720-4730	sswan@directionscu.org
Sylvania, OH  43560

Farmers & Merchants State Bank    Mary Stefko		307 N. Defiance St.			419-446-2501	mstefko@fm-bank.com
							Archbold, OH  43502

Fifth Third Bank of NW Ohio	Greg Cepek		550 N. Summit St.			419-259-7630	gregory.cepek@53.com
Toledo, OH  43604	

First Federal S & L of Delta	Elizabeth Reynolds	404 Main St.				419-822-3131	ereynolds@firstfeddelta.com
							Delta, OH  43515

First Federal Lakewood		Don Starbuck		624 W. South Boundary			419-874-3231	dstarbuck@ffl.net
							Perrysburg, OH  43551

Genoa Bank			Mark Carr		801 Main Street				419-855-8381	mcarr@genoabank.com
Genoa, OH  43430

LENDERS (Voting Members) continued
Organization			Contact			Address					Phone		Email

Glass City Federal Credit Union	Chris Gomez		1340 Arrowhead Dr.			419-887-1018	cgomez@glasscityfcu.com
Maumee, OH  43537

Huntington National Bank	Todd Roth		3546 W. Central Ave.			419-509-7177	todd.roth@huntington.com
							Toledo, OH  43606

Metamora State Bank		Kimberly Smallman	120 E. Main St., PO Box F		419-644-2361	ksmallman@metamorabank.com
							Metamora, OH  43540

Premier Bank			Tom Wulf		5520 Monroe Street			419-537-9312	twulf@yourpremierbank.com
     							Sylvania, OH  43560

Prime Lending			Pat Carey		3306 Executive Pkwy., Ste. 103		419-324-0512	 pcary@primelending.com 
							Toledo, OH  43606

Ruoff Home Mortgage		Tony Brancatto		480 W. Dussel Road, Suite 155		800-627-8633	tony.brancatto@ruoff.com
							Maumee, OH  43537

The State Bank & Trust Co. 	Pamela Benedict	401 Clinton Street			419-783-4515	pam.benedict@yourstatebank.com
     							Defiance, OH  43512

Union Home Mortgage		Stephen Micham	6450 Monroe Street 			419-259-7726	smicham@unionhomemortgage.com
							Sylvania, OH  43560			

Waterford Bank						3900 N. McCord Rd.			419-720-3900	
Toledo, OH  43617





ASSOCIATE MEMBERS (non-voting)
Organization			Contact			Address					Phone		Email

AREA Title			Michael Repass		3234 Executive Pkwy, Suite 107		419-242-5485	mrepass@areatitle.com
							Toledo, OH  43623

Allstate Insurance		Arrow Dickerson	5415 Monroe Street, Suite 2A		419-841-5017	arrow@allstate.com
							Toledo, OH  43623

Burnor Appraisal Service	P. James Burnor, Jr.	316 N. Michigan Ave. – Suite 700	419-243-6108	info@burnorappraisal.com
							Toledo, OH  43604

Chicago Title			Jacob Clapsaddle	3131 Executive Pkwy. – Suite 103	419-277-6074	jacob.clapsaddle@ctt.com 
							Toledo, OH  43606

Coyle Insurance Company	Trevor Trudeau		4052 N. Holland Sylvania Rd.		419-824-2071	trevor@coyleins.com
							Toledo, OH  43623

e-Title Services, LLC		Patricia Kost		27439 Holiday Lane, Ste. E		567-970-7090	pkost@e-titleservices.com
							Perrysburg, OH  43551

Essent Guaranty		Kent McKenzie		Two Radnor Corp. Center		734-751-9223	kent.mckenzie@essent.us
							100 Matsonford Road
							Radnor, PA  19087

First American Home Warranty	Dawn Weinbrecht-	3460 E. Lincolnshire Blvd.		419-494-2054	dweinbrecht@firstam.com
				McNulty		Toledo, OH  43606

First American Title		Stacy Clark		3521 Briarfield Blvd.			419-866-3600	Stacyclark@firstam.com
							Maumee, OH  43537

Greater Metropolitan Title	Danielle Helminiak	3131 Executive Pkwy. – Suite 100	419-530-0001	danielle@gmtitle.net
Toledo, OH  43606



ASSOCIATE MEMBERS (non-voting) continued
Organization			Contact			Address					Phone		Email

Liberty Title			Cherie Sears		4210 W. Sylvania Ave. – Suite 201	419-517-5000	cherie@libertyitleusa.com
							Toledo, OH  43623

Louisville Title Agency		Mike Beeler		626 Madison Avenue			419-248-4611	mbeeler@louisvilletitle.com
							Toledo, OH  43604

Martin+Wood Appraisal		Ken Wood		43 S. St. Clair Street			419-241-4998	kwood@martin-woodappraisal.com
							Toledo, OH  43604

McClure Insurance Group	Matt McClure		1302 Conant Street, Suite A		419-891-9494	matt@mcclureinsurancegroup.com
							Maumee, OH  43537

McGuire Group Ins. Agency	Cathy McGuire		6392 Monroe St.			419-885-4600	cathy@mcgroupins.com
							Sylvania, OH  43560

MGIC				Mark Rusher		591 Legends Row			216-375-6276	mark_rusher@mgic.com 										Avon Lake, OH  44012

Midland Title			Andy Shawaker		401 Adams Street			419-255-0126	shawaker@midlandtoledo.com
							Toledo, OH  43604

Midwest Insurance Partners	Josh Erd		15149 S Dixie Hwy.			734-821-8711	jerd@mwip.org
							Monroe, MI  48161		

National Mortgage Insurance	Tim Wilson		3940 West Howell Road			248-990-7169	tim.wilson@nationalmi.com
							Mason, MI  48854

Savage-McVicker Insurance	Jeremy Feeback		4331 Keystone Dr., Suite C		419-891-4666	jeremy.feeback@savagemcvicker.com
							Maumee, OH  43537



ASSOCIATE MEMBERS (non-voting) continued
Organization			Contact			Address					Phone		Email

Steingraber & Associates	Dan Steingraber	230 Main Street				419-693-0840	dstein@steingraberandassoc.com
							Toledo, OH  43605

Trisun Land Services		Eric Stegman		955 Commerce Dr., Ste. C		419-261-1565	estegman@trisunlandservices.com
							Perrysburg, OH  43551									

Wurz Financial Services	Travis Wurz		6904 Spring Valley Dr., Ste. 301	419-276-1576	travis@wurzfinancialservices.com
							Holland, OH  43528				

REALTOR ASSOCIATE MEMBERS (non-voting)
Organization			Contact			Address					Phone		Email
Anne Al-Hammoudi		Serenity Realty		1910 Indian Wood Circle		419-705-1001	anniealhammoudi@gmail.com
							Maumee, OH  43537

James Blankenship		Serenity Realty		3916 Londonberry Ln.			419-603-9700	jimblank78@gmail.com
							Toledo, OH  43615

Heidi Jenkins			Serenity Realty		5897 Cherokee Ave.			419-810-1497	heidijenkins.419@gmail.com
							Walbridge, OH  43465

LIFE MEMBERS (available for retired members)							
Jack Howard						5604 Plantation Dr.			419-340-1201	jackhoward@hotmail.com 
							Toledo, OH  43623

ADMINISTRATOR for MBA NWO
Christi Marino						P. O. Box 8891				419-283-3928	mbanwo@outlook.com
							Toledo, OH  43623
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